
Adelphi (1-4) -vs- # 19 Biola (2-2)
2/14/2024 at La Mirada, CA (Freedom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lindsey Hibbs (1-3)
Loss: Roybal, Raylene (1-1)
HBP: Lindsey Hibbs
PB: Nowak, Brie
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dan Cowan First: William Hepler Third Base: Mario Romero 
Start: 2 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 51   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Adelphi 2 0 3 3 0 8 8 2
Biola 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Adelphi 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Courtney Murphy lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jordyn Pasqueralli cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Courtney Wengryn rf 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Alexa Sacripante c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brianna Fischer ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Jaden Farhat 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Faith Camilleri 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Klepper 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Zee Zee Shreter dh/rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Hibbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 8 5 1 4 3

2B: Alexa Sacripante (1); Jaden Farhat (1)
HR: Kaitlyn Klepper (1)
SB: Zee Zee Shreter (1)
E: Alexa Sacripante (1); Jaden Farhat (1)
CI: Alexa Sacripante (1)

Biola 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Beck, Allie dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Lara, Cami dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ibarra, Jackie lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Roybal, Raylene p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Huskey, Mikala rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jordan, Makayla cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nowak, Abie 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Medley, Alexa 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hawkins, Kaitlyn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nowak, Brie c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Banos, Ariana c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tsue, Kennadie ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Riley, Maddie rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Symons, DJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 1 5 7

SH: Medley, Alexa (1)
HBP: Nowak, Abie (1)
Reached on CI: Lara, Cami (1)
E: Tsue, Kennadie (2)

Adelphi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsey Hibbs (W, 1-3) 5.0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 18 22 8 2 –
Totals 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 18 22 8 2

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roybal, Raylene (L, 1-1) 3.0 5 5 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 6 1 –
Symons, DJ 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 –
Totals 8 8 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 7 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Adelphi - Top of 1st ADE BU-
Murphy popped up to ss. 0 0
Pasqueralli singled to right field. 0 0
Pasqueralli advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Wengryn singled up the middle, RBI; Pasqueralli scored. 1 0
Sacripante doubled to left center, RBI; Wengryn scored. 2 0
Fischer struck out swinging. 2 0
Farhat flied out to cf. 2 0

Biola - Bottom of 1st ADE BU-
Beck, A. flied out to lf. 2 0
Ibarra, J. singled to center field. 2 0
Roybal, R. struck out swinging. 2 0
Jordan, M. lined out to ss. 2 0

Adelphi - Top of 2nd ADE BU-
Camilleri grounded out to p. 2 0
Klepper popped up to ss. 2 0
Shreter reached on an error by ss, advanced to second. 2 0
Shreter stole third. 2 0
Murphy lined out to 3b. 2 0

Biola - Bottom of 2nd ADE BU-
Nowak, A. hit by pitch. 2 0
Medley, A. reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt; Nowak, A. advanced to third. 2 0
Hawkins, K. reached on a fielder's choice; Medley, A. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Nowak, B. struck out swinging. 2 0
Tsue, K. walked; Hawkins, K. advanced to second. 2 0
Beck, A. struck out looking. 2 0

Adelphi - Top of 3rd ADE BU-
Pasqueralli lined out to 2b. 2 0
Wengryn struck out swinging. 2 0
Sacripante walked. 2 0
Fischer singled, bunt; Sacripante advanced to second. 2 0
Farhat doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, scored on an error by ss, unearned; Fischer
scored; Sacripante scored. 5 0
Camilleri lined out to 1b. 5 0

Biola - Bottom of 3rd ADE BU-
Ibarra, J. singled up the middle. 5 0
Roybal, R. popped up to 1b. 5 0
Jordan, M. flied out to cf. 5 0
Nowak, A. grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Adelphi - Top of 4th ADE BU-
Huskey, M. to rf for Roybal, R.. 5 0
Symons, D. to p for Riley, M.. 5 0
Klepper homered to center field, RBI. 6 0
Shreter singled to left field. 6 0
Murphy reached on a fielder's choice; Shreter advanced to second. 6 0
Pasqueralli grounded out to 1b unassisted; Murphy advanced to second; Shreter advanced to third. 6 0



Wengryn singled to left field, 2 RBI; Murphy scored; Shreter scored. 8 0
Sacripante flied out to rf. 8 0
Fischer struck out swinging. 8 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Biola - Bottom of 4th ADE BU-
Medley, A. singled to left field. 8 0
Hawkins, K. flied out to rf. 8 0
Nowak, B. popped up to ss. 8 0
Tsue, K. fouled out to 3b. 8 0

Adelphi - Top of 5th ADE BU-
Banos, A. to c for Nowak, B.. 8 0
Farhat struck out swinging. 8 0
Camilleri grounded out to ss. 8 0
Klepper grounded out to 3b. 8 0

Biola - Bottom of 5th ADE BU-
Lara, C. to dh for Beck, A.. 8 0
Wengryn to dh. 8 0
Shreter to rf. 8 0
Lara, C. reached on catcher's interference. 8 0
Beck, A. to dh for Lara, C.. 8 0
Ibarra, J. struck out looking. 8 0
Huskey, M. struck out looking. 8 0
Jordan, M. flied out to rf. 8 0


